Form 3160-5 (June 2019)

#### **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0137
Expires: October 31, 202

	Expires: October 3
Lanca Carial NI	

**SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS** 

		INIVISITO / 6 / / 3	
-	If Indian	Allotton on Tribo Nomo	

	form for proposals to drill or to Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for suc			
	TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on pag		7. If Unit of CA/Agre	ement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well				NMNM78407E
Oil Well X Gas V	Well Other		8. Well Name and No	ROSA UNIT 745H
2. Name of Operator LOGOS OPERA	TING, LLC		9. API Well No.	0-039-31431
3a. Address 2010 AFTON PLACE	3b. Phone No.	(include area code)	10. Field and Pool or	Exploratory Area
FARMINGTON, NM 8	7401 (505) 278-	8720	E	BASIN MANCOS
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., K SEC 33 T31N R05W NENW (C) 3			11. Country or Parish	, State ARRIBA COUNTY, NM
12. CHE	CK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN	DICATE NATURE OF NOT	TICE, REPORT OR OT	HER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF AC	CTION	*
Notice of Intent		raulic Fracturing Rec	duction (Start/Resume) clamation	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity
X Subsequent Report		=	complete	X Other
Final Abandonment Notice			nporarily Abandon ter Disposal	Production
the Bond under which the work will completion of the involved operation completed. Final Abandonment Notice is ready for final inspection.)  7/8 - 7/9/2023 - Skid rig f rom Ross Test 9-5/8" casing 1500psi/30min. equipment to 1100psi. Test good.  7/10 - 7/16/2023 - Drill cement, f loft f/6400' t/10,700'.  7/17 - 7/18/2023 - Continue to strip 7/19 - 7/20/2023 - TOOH. Lay dow Circulate & condition. RD csg crew 1.59yld. Pressure test 5.5" casing to	Illy or recomplete horizontally, give subsurfal be performed or provide the Bond No. on forms. If the operation results in a multiple contices must be filed only after all requirement a Unit 746H to Rosa Unit 745H. NU BOPE. Test good. T1H to 6300'. POOH and L/D Cloud (a) 6317', shoe (a) 6409'. Drill 8.5" f/6 pp in the hole t/21,290'. Condition & circulated to BHA. RIH w/501jts of 5.5" csg, 20.0#, His Mix & pump w/388sxs (131bbls, 741cf) Pro 1650psi/30mins. 61bbls of OBM spacer batters and correct. Name (Printed/Times)	Tile with BLM/BIA. Require inpletion or recompletion in a s, including reclamation, have the state of the sta	d subsequent reports man a new interval, a Form 3 we been completed and the si. T1H f/BHA to 3493 and BHA and T1H to 62 ion & circulate. Strip out 1 @ 21,266', FC @ 21,15 @ 12.4ppg, 1.91yld. Tail	ust be filed within 30 days following 160-4 must be filed once testing has been the operator has determined that the site 3'. Drill out DV tool @ 3679' & 4893'. 232'. Condition & circulate. Test MPD at of hole to 6400'. Strip in the hole 84'. Toe Sleeves @ 21,142' and 21,099'. led w/2546sxs (721bbls, 4048cf) 13.2ppg,
Etta Trujillo	true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed)	Title Regulatory Spec	ialist	
Signature Cta Trujillo		Date 07/24/2023		
	THE SPACE FOR FED	ERAL OR STATE O	FICE USE	
Approved by		Title		Date
	hed. Approval of this notice does not warran equitable title to those rights in the subject leaduct operations thereon.			
	3 U.S.C Section 1212, make it a crime for an ents or representations as to any matter with		llfully to make to any d	epartment or agency of the United States



U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Sundry Print Report

Well Name: ROSA UNIT Well Location: T31N / R05W / SEC 33 / County or Parish/State: RIO

NENW / 36.862318 / -107.370906 ARRIBA / NM

Well Number: 745H Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS Allottee or Tribe Name:

WELL

Lease Number: NMSF078773 Unit or CA Name: Unit or CA Number:

NMNM078407E

US Well Number: 300393143100X1 Well Status: Drilling Well Operator: LOGOS OPERATING

LLC

# **Subsequent Report**

**Sundry ID: 2742823** 

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Type of Action: Drilling Operations

Date Sundry Submitted: 07/25/2023 Time Sundry Submitted: 04:03

**Date Operation Actually Began:** 07/08/2023

Actual Procedure: 7/8 - 7/9/2023 - Skid rig from Rosa Unit 746H to Rosa Unit 745H. NU BOPE. Test 9-5/8" casing to 1500psi. TIH f/BHA to 3493'. Drill out DV tool @ 3679' & 4893'. Test 9-5/8" casing 1500psi/30min. Test good. TIH to 6300'. POOH and L/D Cleanout BHA. PU Curve/Lateral BHA and TIH to 6232'. Condition & circulate. Test MPD equipment to 1100psi. Test good. 7/10 - 7/16/2023 - Drill cement, float @ 6317', shoe @ 6409'. Drill 8.5" f/6440' t/21,290' (TD). Condition & circulate. Strip out of hole to 6400'. Strip in the hole f/6400' t/10,700'. 7/17 - 7/18/2023 - Continue to strip in the hole t/21,290'. Condition & circulate. PUH t/3500'. 7/19 - 7/20/2023 - TOOH. Lay down BHA. RIH w/501jts of5.5" csg, 20.0#, HCP-110, BTC casing, landed@21,266', FC @21,184'. Toe Sleeves @ 21,142' and 21,099'. Circulate & condition. RD csg crew. Mix & pump w/388sxs (I 31bbls, 741cf) Premium Class G Lead cmt@ 12.4ppg, I .91yld. Tailed w/2546sxs (721bbls, 4048cf) I 3.2ppg,1.59yld. Pressure test 5.5" casing to 1650psi/30mins. 61bbls of OBM spacer back to surface. Estimated TOC @ 1375'. WOC. RR to Rosa Unit 746H.

### **SR Attachments**

# **PActual Procedure**

3160\_5\_Rosa\_Unit\_745H\_PROD\_subsequent\_report\_20230720\_20230725160307.pdf

Page 1 of 2

eceived by OCD: 7/26/2023 7:26:15 AM Well Name: ROSA UNIT Well Location: T31N / R05W / SEC 33 /

NENW / 36.862318 / -107.370906

County or Parish/State: RIPage 3 o ARRIBA / NM

Well Number: 745H Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS

**Allottee or Tribe Name:** 

**Unit or CA Name:** Lease Number: NMSF078773 **Unit or CA Number:** 

NMNM078407E

**US Well Number:** 300393143100X1 Well Status: Drilling Well **Operator: LOGOS OPERATING** 

LLC

# **Operator**

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

**Operator Electronic Signature: ETTA TRUJILLO** Signed on: JUL 25, 2023 04:03 PM

Name: LOGOS OPERATING LLC

Title: Regulatory Specialist

Street Address: 2010 AFTON PLACE

City: Farmington State: NM

Phone: (505) 324-4154

Email address: ETRUJILLO@LOGOSRESOURCESLLC.COM

# **Field**

**Representative Name:** 

**Street Address:** 

City: State: Zip:

Phone:

**Email address:** 

### **BLM Point of Contact**

**BLM POC Name:** KENNETH G RENNICK **BLM POC Title:** Petroleum Engineer

**BLM POC Phone:** 5055647742 BLM POC Email Address: krennick@blm.gov

**Disposition:** Accepted Disposition Date: 07/25/2023

Signature: Kenneth Rennick

Page 2 of 2

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

**State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505** 

CONDITIONS

Action 244294

#### **CONDITIONS**

Operator:	OGRID:
LOGOS OPERATING, LLC	289408
2010 Afton Place	Action Number:
Farmington, NM 87401	244294
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. Drilling (C-103N)

#### CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
kelly.roberts	Report pressure test for production casing next sundry.	8/2/2023